Pico Water District

3. Terms of Payment. Section 2 of the Original Agreement shall be amended to
increase the monthly retainer by FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($500.00) beginning August 1, 2025. Accordingly, PBWA agrees to pay RGR the
following monthly fees:

a. SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($6,500.00)
per month from August 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025; and

b. SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($6,750.00) per month from January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in effect. This addendum and 
any/all preceding amendments to the Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference 
into the original Agreement.